Total   $ 220,516   100.0%   $ 203,592   100.0%

As of December 31, 2021
Investments at
Amortized Cost

Amortized Cost
Percentage of
Total Portfolio

Investments at
Fair Value

Fair Value
Percentage of
Total Portfolio

First Lien Debt   $ 103,667   54.4%   $ 98,251   49.6%
Second Lien Debt   30,048   15.8%   30,190   15.2%
Subordinated Debt   5,050   2.6%   5,050   2.6%
Equity and Warrants   51,717   27.2%   64,698   32.6%

Total   $ 190,482   100.0%   $ 198,189   100.0%

3

Interest Rate Risk

Based on our December 31, 2022 consolidated statement of assets and liabilities, the following table shows the annual impact on net income (excluding
the
potential related incentive fee impact) of base rate changes in interest rates (considering interest rate floors for variable rate securities) assuming no
changes in our investment and borrowing structure (dollars in thousands):

Basis Point Change

Increase
(decrease) in

interest
income

(Increase)
decrease in

interest
expense

Increase
(decrease) in
net income

Up 300 basis points   $ 4,459   $ (1,701)   $ 2,758
Up 200 basis points   2,973   (1,134)   1,839
Up 100 basis points   1,486   (567)   919
Down 100 basis points   (1,486)   567   (919)
Down 200 basis points   (2,951)   1,134   (1,817)
Down 300 basis points   $ (4,348)   $ 1,701   $ (2,647)

Conference Call and Webcast

We will hold a conference call on Friday, March 10, 2023, at 10:00 a.m. Eastern Time to discuss fourth quarter and full year 2022 financial results.
Stockholders, prospective stockholders, and analysts are welcome to listen to the call or attend the webcast.

To access the conference call, please dial
(800) 715-9871 approximately 10 minutes prior to the start of the call. A replay of the conference call will be
available from approximately 12:00 p.m. Eastern Time on March 10 through March 23. The
conference ID is 8500679.

A live audio webcast of the conference call can be accessed via the Internet, on a listen-only basis on our Company’s